Legistar: 100418

DISTRICT 4
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, Village Manager
DATE: August 5,2010 (COW) (BofT) Date: August 19,2010

TITLE: Special Assessment 217C
Change Order #1 (semi-final)

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer L

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Balancing quéntities of work to date and new pay items related to sewer, roadway and electrical construction.
FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$166,491.77 DECREASE

Project # ST-10-01

SPS/HTE Project #: 0902
P.O.#: 065270

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X ‘ ‘ Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDA DOC



Legistar: 10048

InterOffice Memo
To: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works “f
Date: August 5, 2010
Subject: Special Assessment 217C

Change Order #1 (Semi-Final)

Attached, please find Change Order # 1 for this project in the amount of a net decrease of ($166,491.77).
This change order represents quantity adjustments to the existing contract items and new pay items. The
contract is substantially complete. Punch list items associated with drainage, turf and asphalt pavement
need to be completed. There will be adjustments to a few pay items with the final change order, as some
pay items will be used to address two minor drainage issues.

EXISTING PAY ITEMS:

Pay items 1 through 88 are existing pay items per the original contract. The individual pay items need to
be revised to reflect the actual current field measured quantities. Total cost for the adjustment to the
quantities for the associated work results in a decrease of the contract amount by $180,212.87.

A detailed explanation of items that changed in cost by more than $7,500 are summarized below.

ITEM 9 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL This item decreased by
$22,115.55. The original quantities were based on soils boring results obtained prior to the start
of the storm water and sanitary sewer projects preceding the Special Assessments. Conservative
undercut quantities were incorporated into the contract quantities based on the soils report and
field observations during the installation of the new sanitary sewer main.

ITEM 10 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL This item decreased by $68,250.00; it was not
needed. This item was incorporated as a precautionary measure to account for excavated
material that would need to be sent to a special waste facility.

ITEM 12 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT This item was decreased by $29,169.02, as full
contract quantities were not needed. This item is related to Item 9. Porous Granular
Embankment is larger stone used to fill larger roadway undercuts to provide a stable sub-base for
the roadway.

ITEM 75 SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL This item decreased by $17,840.00; full
contract quantities were not needed. This item was included to allow for steeper grade
transitions between private property and the right-of way. One retaining wall was necessary on
the north side of the Parker cul-de-sac. Another was needed at a residence on Kramer Avenue.
Other grading issues were resolved by obtaining temporary easements and regrading front yards.

NEW PAY ITEMS:
Pay items 89 through 94 are new pay items. Total cost for the new pay items is $13,721.10

1. CONVERT SANITARY STRUCTURE TO STORM STRUCTURE (AUP 1): This was added to the
contract to pick-up a source of clear water that flowed through an abandoned section of sanitary
sewer main. The source of water could not be pinpointed. The most likely source is foundation
drains that are tied into the old clay sanitary service line. Cost for this item is $1,050.00

2. SEED AND BLANKET AT DETENTION POND (AUP 2). Given the onset of warmer weather in early
June, it was decided to use seed and blanket instead of sod to complete the turf around the
perimeter of the detention pond. Cost for this item was $6,674.00. The cost of this item is offset
by the deduction to the sod quantity.



Special Assessment 217C
Change Order #1 (Semi-Final)
Legistar: O 8/5/2010 Page 2 of 2

3 INCH TRENCHED GALVANIZED CONDUIT (AUP 3) Three inch conduit was necessary because
the cumulative diameters of the specified number of wires were too large to properly install within
a two inch conduit. Cost for this item was $610.00

3 INCH PUSHED GALVANIZED CONDUIT (AUP 4) Three inch conduit was necessary because the
cumulative diameters of the specified number of wires were too large to properly install within a
two inch conduit. Cost for this item was $1,253.45

DIRECTIONAL BORE OF 1 % INCH CONDUIT ON SUNSET (AUP 5). The electrical sub-contractor
expressed a preference to bore the electrical line that connected the street lighting to the control
cabinet. The service line runs from Parker and Sunset to the street lighting controller cabinet,
located on the north side of Sunset mid-block between Edgewood and Joyce. Cost of the
directional bore was off set by savings associated with not needing to replace two driveway
aprons (Item 77) and the sod needed to restore the trench had the service been trenched. Cost for
this item is $2,891.65

PGE REPLACED WITH CA-6 (AUP 6). Areas with 6 inch under cuts (as recommended by TSC —
testing service for the Village) were filled with CA-6 instead of PGE. Area with 9 inch (TSC -
recommendation) undercuts were filled with PGE and capped with CA-6. Cost for this item is
$1,242.00

For a brief summary of each pay item, please refer to the second page of the change order form.

Prior to the Board meeting, the proposed Change Order will be presented to the Public Works Committee
on August 10% and the Board of Local Improvements on August 12®.

If recommended by both committees, please present this change order to the President and Board of
Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on August 19®, If approved, please have
two (2) signed copies returned to Public Works-Engineering for further processing.

c:

File: ST-10-01



ESOLUTION
R 11

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Abbey Paving Company Inc. regarding
Special Assessment 217C, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the
Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $166,491.77

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 11
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2010.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of , 2010.

William J. Mueller
Village President
ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER #1

PROJECT NAME: Special Assessment 217C

PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Lombard, IL

CHANGE ORDER:

CONTRACTOR:  Abbey Paving Co. Inc.

DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing of the completed items and new AUP's

ST-10-01

8/5/2010

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)

1
(2]
(3]
14]

$1,044,657.49

$0.00

$1,044,657.49

($166,491.77)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $878,165.72
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($166,491.77)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: None
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 79 days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,953,145.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,510,830.42
Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
/ W g /—S/ // (2 Approved By:
Cefitrattor Date  ($10Kor25%)  Vjjjlage Manager Date
/%/“ﬂ /é M m Approved By:
Village Engineer Date ~ ($10Kor25%)  \jjjlage President Date
g/f/ g Approved By:
Director of Publig’Works " "Date President BOLI Date
Attest:
Assistant Director of Finance Date Village Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 1



(90/9)

g 4o | abed

sAib paseaioap suoppuoo pii[(87'891) ¢ |(00°6) 00'L¥ z.'81 1004 |00°0S .9 ‘“OAd ‘SHAMIS WHOLS 3
Aib buuereal(08'72L) ¢ [(00°8) 00°GS8 09'Gl 1004 00€98 1dS WAY LYIAIND Idid]|S225010G | 8¢
uedowepoury| - $ - 00V 00°00} NOL [00¥ g IdAL ‘HIAATNOHS FLYOIUDOV|00L00L8Y | L€

skib paseasous suompuoo prai4| 62°890°L  $ | 05°2€C 0S'/18 0S'Y 1408 007085 W3 MIYMIAIS| 009000vY | 9€

shib paseaiou; suopuod piaid| 0G°'2LY $ | oo's¥ 00'G. 0G0} 1004 |00°0¢ W3 H3ALLND g4ND GNO0D] 005000¥Y | €
skib peseaioap suogipuoo piai4](01°966°L) ¢ |(00°GLE) 00GeL‘L  |¥6¥ QA OS [00°050'2 W3Y INIWIAVC IAIRIA] 002000vY | #€
sib pesealous suogipuoo prei4| #€'G92'€  $ | 007199 00882'S  |¥6'v aA ©s [00°229'y W3 LINIWIAVA] 00L000VY | €€
Aib Buueeg| 00002 $]008 0088 0062 14 DS 0008 SONINYVYM F19v10313d 43
b Bupuereg| 0F'EYS $ | ooerl 00€v0'GL |08'€ 14 DS [00°006'%L dS S MIYM3AIS ONOD od|osroorer | Le
skib pesesiosp suompuoo piai4|(00°222°L)  $ |(05°€2) 0G°Sl 0028 QA OS [006¢ (MUVd V11IA) dS 9 IAd AVMIAINA 90d 0¢

skyb paseaiou) suoppuoo pai4| 08°019'S  $ | 06°20L 06°€91 00°2S aA ©S |00°9s (advawo) dS 9 IAd AVMIAIMA 90d| 012002 | 62
pasn jou way[(00¥02'9)  $ [(00°¥0Z'9)  |00°0 00'} aA 0s 007029 LVOD 3AALLDILONd| 00€L0L2y | 82

shib paseasoap suopipuo piai|(0Z ¥2¥) $ [(00°02) 0070l k%4 aA os loooe 1r 11Ng INTY 38NS YWH| 08600901 | /2

skib peseaioap suonpuoo piai4](88'78¢°G) ¢ [(00°18) 00°S19 8199 NOL (00969 0SN .0 XIN OS YIWH|[0980090% | 9¢

Japuiq se eoepns exxe Joj pied|(02°069°L)  $ [(00°62) 00'908 0£°8S NOL |00°6€8 0SN 0'61-T1 09 YWH| 0920090% | S2

skib paseasoap suompuoa piai|(00°GLS) $ [(osL1) 052 00°0S NOL [00%L 1D ¥d 99v]00£0090% | ¥

skib pesessoap suogpuoo pai4|(05°296)  $ [(00°852) 00'LYE Gl'¢ NOT11v9|00°66S 1D ¥d S1Lv 119]0010090% | €2
Ab Bupueregl(0L°€62) ¢ [(00°GS) 009S.'G  |zrvl aAros [007118's Z/\ ¥ 3SO 3Svd VIWH| 20€10SS€E | 22
Aib bupueeg|(0871e€) ¢ [(0062) 002629 |0z aA ©s {00°1€89 ¥ 9 LvIN Nvd9 gnsfoozlolied 12
fb Bupuerea|(0£°85€°L)  $ {(00°662) 00195t lozL 1004 [00709¢'2 Hvd SOY3 ¥3LINIYA| 00700082 | 02
pesnjou woy|(00°G6L) ¢ j(00°€) 00°0 0059 HOva [ooe SMOTHD HOLIa AMVHOdWI L] 00€00082 | 61
eul JON-,

N3O 1evue|q pue psss 0} pebueyo :o__asmmn_b_wm - $ 0000V 26°¢C QA DS 000999 T1d4S 9ONIAAOS| 00200252 | 8L
skib paseaiou) suopipuod piei4| 08'CEE $ | ooze 00292 0101 1004 00082 STHOLIA ONIdVYHS B ONIAV¥9| 00100712 | L1
shib pasealour suoppuoo praid| 91°81€'C  $| 6222 622 000} aA no loos 1dS HONTM L "o1dX3[olooogLe | 91

‘Aem Jo-ybu sy o) ebeuresp

aApisod ystjqejse o} sejedoid snoleA uo suojssaidep
souw ur pajly -skib pasesiou) suoppuod pai4| 02°8VE'S  $ | 00°869°L 008se's  |sie aA ©s |00°099‘9 ¥ d% 4108d0L|s19L0LLZ] Sl
Ab Bupuerea|(0¥'v8y)  $ [(00°269) 006€L'9 020 aA s |00°1£8'9 av.s ¥9/4 av4 HO3L039D| 00010012 | ¥
shib paseaioep suopipuoo piai4[(96'7€1'E)  $ [(09'601) 0v'802 0982 aA Nd |00°8LE 1dS TI4M0vd HONIH L[ 06200802 | €1

skib paseeuoap suogpuoo pai4|(20°691'62) $ |(#8°9€8°L)  |91°680'C [88'Gl aA no [00°9z6'¢ H94ans g3 NvH9 SNOY0d| 02700202 | T}
pasn jou wey|(00°009°2) ¢ [(00°0S) 00'0 0025 aA nd {000 SALLITILN ¥O4 ONILLNOYIAANN L

skib peseaioep uompuoo pjai4/(00°062°89) $ |(00°059) 000 00°G0L dA N |00°0S9 IVSOdSIA LSVM TVIDIAdS-NON 0l

skib paseaioap suompuoo pi|(G6°GL1'22) $ [(¥8'9e8'L)  |91'680'c  |vOTL aA no [oo'9z6'e TLVIN SNN dSIa B W3X| 00210202 | 6

skib peseaiou) suompuoo pai4| 0¥°299'2  $ | 00091 00709'c  |v99lL aA nd loovrv'e NOILLVAVOX3 H1¥v3{0010020Z| 8
uedo weyeury| - $ - 00°0S 0Z'€8 LINN  [00°0S ONINIALYM TYINIWI1dANS]| 00210002 | L

skib peseasosp suompuoo piai4[(00°610°L) ¢ |(00°2) 00v 00°'SPL HOvV3 [o00°LL 01 ¥3A0 NN¥d 3341|oseloLoz| 9

skib pasesioap suoipuoo pai4{(00°G22) ¢ [(00g) 002 00°S. HOVa |00°S 0l-1 NN¥d 334L[00€101L02 ] S
fib bupuereg|(0096g) ¢ [(00°€) 00'22 00°ZEL HOva [o0'sz ONINNYd LOOY IIHL[00210L0Z | ¥

skib paseaiou; suopuod pieid| G2'05¢ $ 10068 00'6Z¥ S6°C 1004 |00°0v€ 3ONI4 AHVHOdWAL[000L0L02] €

skib paseasou; suopuod piatd| 00°ZSY $ 10002 0028 0922 LINN |00°29 G H3A0 AOWIN 3341[01200L02 | 2
pesnjou way[(00°2€S) ¢ [(00°'8¢E) 000 00'tL LINN [o0°8g G1-9 AOWY 3341/ 0LL00L0Z | )

Apuenp aoud Anuenp
uonduosaq INNOWVY [HON3H34dIq] PpesiAsy 3un yun  ueun) way|
010Z/5/8 L #00 9.1z Juswissassy [ejoadg




(90/9)

¢ jo Z abed

skib peseaoap suompuoo pjai4[(00'828'9)  $ [(09°G2€°1) a4’ 00°S NOL |00°00S'} SS3IOTV dNT L HOd ©9V]0660000Z | 92
sAib pesesioep suompuoo pii4[(00°0v8'21L) $ |(00°268) 00°80} 00°02 14 OS 00000} TIVM ONINIV.LIY ¥D019 VINIWNOTS 7
skib peseaioap suonpuoo piai4|(06°628)  $ [(00°56€) 00°262'¢  |oLe 1004 [00°259'¢ MM 103713 4 T14M8 ® ¥1]{00200618 | ¥
fib buoueieg|(0€ 6+) $ [(00°21) 00°959 062 1004 [00°€29 9 O1-€3Sn d1X O 03|SLre0Li8]| €L

Aib urouereg|(€1°99) $ |(00°21) 00°959 68'¢ 1004 [00°€29 ¥ D1-€3ASN d1X O 030120418 | 22

Ab Bupuerea|(89°21) $ {(00°21) 00'959 y0'L 1004 |00°¢€.29 9 01 3sn d1X 0 93{0e120418] L4

b Burouereg (12 9) ¢ [(006) 00°ZvY 61, 1004 [00°LS¥ Z/L L 3ASNdTX O9%# P#E 9#€ AN 0L

&b Buoueieg| ¥2'92 $]00¥ 0029 959 1004 00°€9 Z/L L ASNdIX O9# H#E 9#Z AN 69

Aib Bupuereg| G¥'Z1 $100¢ 00°L02 GLy 1004 00°861 ¥/1 1L ASNdTX O9¢# 9#¢ an|/#0£0918 | 89

Ab Bupvereg|(co'orl)  $ |(00°eh) 00'ele'e  |ive 1004 |oo9lv'e L asndIX 99¢# 9#z anfscoco9Ls | 29

pasn jou way|(0}'G88) $ (ooes) 00°0 0,91 1004 Joogs SATVO Z d NOD[ 00581018 | 99

skib peseaioep suogpuoo pieid[(00°2EE) $ {(00°0%) 00702 0€'8 1004 00011 SATVO Z L NOD| 00900018 | S9

{314 LTINEIHNLONYLS
sAib paseasoul suonipuod piaid] 00°CLE $]0009 00'sC 00°¢S HOV3 |00°61 JOVNIVYA “TOYLNOD LNIAWIAAS|09952E0X | +9
ONINYITO H3ALTI4 13INI 3HNLONYLS

skib paseaoap suompuoo piei4[(09°1.96) ¢ |(00°%S) 00'L¥ 010l HOV3 |00°G6 JOVNIVHA “TOY1INOD INIWIATS|9Zyeze0X | €9
poasn jou way|(00°008'7)  $ [(00°8%) 000 00°00} 1004 100°8¥ (3LIHM) ¥Z 3NIT 91 Wd 1d 434d| 081€0082 | 29

Jeuld JON-ALO N3do| - $ 00'859'¢ {26701 1004 00°0/9'¢ Z1991 9999 g9N0D|008£0909 | 19

sAjb pesealour suonipuod piaid| 00129 $100) 00'¢C 00'¥29 HOV3 |[00°) S13TINI ONIAOWIH]| 09000509 | 09
skib paseasour suopipuoo paid| 00°8CL $] 001 002 0082/ HOV3a [o0L STTOHNYIN ONIAOWTH| 0000509 | 6S
Ab Bupueiesg| 00°'21€ $]001 00°0} 00°ZLE HOVa [00'6 MIVMIAIS NI LNONVI1D M3S NVS ravy 85

skib pasessosp suoppuod piei4}(00°200°2)  $ [(00°2) 00°91 00982 HOva |00'€2 1NONVITO MIS NVS ray 1)
posn jou way|(00°082)  $ [(00°G2) 00°0 0Z'1e 1004 0062 SANIT AYIS NVS rady 95

skb paseasou suogipuod paid| 08°22€'€  $| 00°€LE 00°€L6 09'Gl 1004 007002 ¥ ¥L 3ANIT 9vd ¥ANN d] 01560409 | SS
pesn jou way|(00'¥28'S)  $ [(00°2€) 000 00281 HOV3 |00°2¢ SIX04 IDIAEIS HILYM DILSINOC|00800S9S | +S

pesn jou way|(00°228°L)  $ [(00°Z1) 000 00951 HOva (002 MIVMIAIS ray Xod ¥3s Lvm Wod €5

skib pasessoap suogipuoo piei4/(00°802)  $ [(00°¥) 009} 0025 HOVZ |00°02 ray Xod 43S LVM WOQA] 00900596 | 2§
pasn jou way|(00°922°¢)  $ [(00°9) 000 00°9¥S 1004 009 ("Y3aNVY " 11) NOISNILXT INVHAAH 314 LS

skib peseasosp suompuoo plai4{(00°0Z1L'€)  $ |(00°9) 002 00°025 1004 008 (@YvgO) NOISNZ X INVHAAH IHId 0S
posn jou won|(00°266'Y)  $ [(00°0¥2) 000 0802 1004 00°0t2 NOILYINSNI INIT IDIAYIS HILYM (14

pesn jou way[(00°0¥Z'9)  $ [(00°0¥2) 00°0 00'92 1004 |00°0v2 SANIT AY3S H¥ILYM rdv|00€00€9s | 81

skb paseasous suoppuoo peia| 00°265°9  $ | 00704 00021 09°'¢6 1004 00705 8 NIVIN ¥ILVYM rav|0o0y90L9s | Ly
pasn jou wey|(00°028°L)  $ [(00°G2) 000 082, 1004 0062 9 NIV ¥3LVM ravjooeooios | ov

skib paseaioap suogpuoo pi3[(02°669) ¢ [(00°12) 00'6 0Z'1€ 1004 00°0€ .9 NIVIN ¥3LVM | a]000€019G | S¥
sAib peseaoap suoppuod pieia|(00°9S)  $ |(00°GE) 00'S¥ 09°GL 1004 {0008 Z1L IYAOWIY H¥IM3S WHOLS| 00500166 | v
sAib paseasoap suonipuoo piei3[(88'€€)  $ |(00°%1L) 00'€9 26'€C 1004 (0022 W£Z) VAL ‘dO¥ ‘SHAMAS INHO1S] 00561086 | €
fib Buroueieg|(9.°G) $ [(00°2) 009} 88'2¢ 1004 |oo'8l WZ)LAL ‘DY ‘dOY ‘SHIMIS IWHO01S|02£2V0SS | 2F

b Buouereg| 08°02 $loso 05°2€2 09°L¥ 1004 |oo°2€2 WZL LAL ‘I ‘SHIMES WHOLS i

pesn jou wey | (00’ 886) $ |(00°0S) 000 9.°61 1004 |00°0S .8 “OAd ‘SHAMIS WHOLS oy

Ajpuenp aoud Anuend
uonduosaq INNOWY [EONINTJHIal pesiaey jun yup  uswun) wayj
010Z/S/8 3 #°00 0.1Z yuswissassy |eroadg




(90/9)

¢ jo ¢ abed

(£2°16%'991) § | TvLOL
3 oy Aq pajsenbai obueyd| 00'Z¥ZL  $ 00°ZrZ'L s1  |o0'L 9-vO yim adeides Aib 39d| ednv | 16
abejin
ey} Aq panoidde g JoyoenuoD oy Aq pajsenber sbueyd| G9°'168'2  $ GG/ 41 |00°€8e J9sung "puod Ui G'} alog |euonosaid| SdNV | €6
abueyo paunbai suonpuod piRldf GH'eGzZ' L § 59'¢Z 47 |ooes SATVO € dNOD| 9dnNV | +6
SBLUEUS padinbel SUORIPUOD PIBH| 00°019 $ SZ'S1 41 |o00ov SATVO € LNOD| ednV | 26
abey|in oy} Aq pajsenbai abueyn puod
007299 § 88'L AS  |00°08S'€ uonuale( SUBISIOA Je 1due|g pue pess| zdnv | 06
ebellIA 8y} Aq pejsenbai 86uBYD| 00'0G0° L  $ 00°0S0°L HOV3 [00'L HIN Wio}S 0) HIN ues JeAuod| LdnNv | 68
pasniou wanl(00'80Z)  $ |(00°1) 00'0 00802 HOVa [o0'L IVIDIAdS ‘STTOHNYIN ONITI4 88
# . . K . . VIO JLVIEY
pesnicn el (00'000'1) ¢ |(0072) 00°0 00°005 aAno Jooz HLONTMLS-MOT a3 TIONLNOD]| 00100865 | 28
sib psseaiou) suopipuod ppaid| 00009 $ | 00'0F 00'0¥¢ 00'GlL 14 0s 00002 (IV103dS) HOLIQ A3aAVd 98
pasnjouwall(po'0g.) ¢ 1(00°2) 00°0 00°06€ HOV3 |oo'z 180ddNS 37aavs ILIHONOD G8
Qi/aLveo
ANV JAVH4 MAN /M @3Lsnray g
skib peseasosp suogipuoo piei4|(00°8€9°L)  $ [(00°€) 00'L 00°9¥S HOV3 |o0v 0L STHUNLONYLS ALITILA ¥ IOVNIVHA 8
d3aLoNYLSNODTY 3d
skib peseauoep suogipuoo piei4{(00°908)  $ |(00°L) 00’V 00908 HOva |oo's 0L STUNLONYLS ALITILN ® IDVYNIVHA £8
a3alsnrav g
skib pssesiosp suompuoo pra1a|(00'8L2°¢)  $ |(00°EL) 00'GlL 00982 HOV3 |oo'se 01 STHNLONYLS ALITILN ® IOVNIVHA|00¥2100Z | 28
skib peseaiou suogpuoo piat4| 00°002'G  $ ] 00°L 00°€ 00°002'S HOV3a |00’z dN NW M X3 NNOD[eoLosnwo| 18
skib paseasou suoppuoo pjai4| ZL'€6ZY  $ | 00'889 00'88/ ¥Z'9 aNnod [00°001 SONILLIH NIV ¥31vmlzoraswo| os
pasn jou wey|(00°006°2)  $ [(00°S2) 000 00001 1INn o005z ONINILYM TOHLINOD 1SNaAf0096L00Z | 62
{euld JON-ALD NIdo| - $ - 00°/6 09'GZ aA s (0026 (Muvd VTTIA) 01 LAY AVMIAINA Lig 8.
[eul4 JON-ALD N3do| - $ 09'626 09'1LZ aA os |o0'96g’L (@Yvano01) 6 1AVd AVMIAINA 119] 0090007 | 22
Ajuenp aolld Auenp
uonduosaq INNOWY [FONINI44Ia| pasirey yun pun  uamng way
0102Z/5/8 L #°09 0.1 Juswissassy [eloadg




AB B EY Paving Co., Inc.

1949 County Line Road
Aurora, IL 60502

(630) 585-7220
(630) 585-7216 Fax

To: Village of Lombard
255 E. Wilson Ave
Lombard IL 60148

Change Order

Order#: 1
Order Date: 07/19/2010

Project: 1438
Lombard Special Assessment 217

Lombard iL 60148

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Ordered By: Customer Order:

Plans Attached [ |
Specifications Attached [ ]

Description of Work

Amount

Notes
Convert Sanitary Manhole to Storm Manhole.

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

AL |

price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change 1,050.00
The original Contract Sum was 1,044,657.49
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 1,044,657.49
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 1,050.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,045,707.49
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Owner: Date:

Contractor:; Date:




Phone: (630) 585-7220
FAX: (630) 585-7216

| AB b EY PAVING CO. INC.

Heavy Duty Asphalt Paving

1949 County Line Road - Aurora, IL 60504

July 14, 2010

Village of Lombard

255 E. Wilson Ave.

Lombard, IL 60148

Aitn: Ray Schwab

Re: Special Assessment 217C
Ray,

We can provide the following unit prices for additional work on this project:

1. Install seed and blanket - $1.88 per SY — AW ™ Hz

A& /)‘-/r [ B

775 Top5e e

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

1

Sincerely,

Rober{B. Buelow
V.P. of Construction



Phone: (630) 685-7220
FAX:  (630) 585-7216

ABBEY  ramoco e

Heavy Duty Asphalt Paving

1949 County Line Road - Aurora, IL 60504
August 3, 2010
Village of Lombard
255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148
Attn: Ray Schwab
Re: Special Assessment 217C
Ray,
We can provide the following unit prices for additional work on this project:
1. Con T 3" Galv $15.25/If for 40 If
2. Con P 3" Galv $23.65/If for 53 If ‘
3. Directional bore 1.5" duct $7.55/If for 383 If
4. Replace PGE with CA-6 $1,242.00/Is

if you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

L

- Robert B. Buelow
" V.P, of Construction



